公報編號Journal No.: 2019/152 分項名稱Section Name: 更正 Errata



香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

更正

關於2019年5月3日公布的香港知識產權公報:

分項"接納註冊(全文本)",類別21-25,第207-208頁,商標註冊申請編號 304839832 的 貨品及服務說明應為如下:

Class 25:

Ready made clothing, ties, socks, T-shirts, singlets, jackets, hats, belts, shoes, slippers, sandals, shoe soles, brassieres, corsets.

Class 35:

Retail store for clothing and its accessories.

關於2019年11月29日公布的香港知識產權公報:

分項"接納註冊(摘要)",第157-158頁,及"接納註冊(全文本)",類別26-30,第258-259頁,類別31-35,第76-77頁,商標註冊申請編號305103864註冊申請人的姓名及送達地址姓名應為"余任平"。

分項 "接納註冊 (全文本)" ,類別31-35,第93頁,商標註冊申請編號 304706956 有關聲稱具有優先權的日期、優先權申請編號、及優先權申請的國家的記項應不予理會。

ERRATA

In relation to the Hong Kong Intellectual Property Journal published on 3 May, 2019:

Under the section "Acceptance for Registration (Full Version)", Class 21-25, on pages 207-208, the specification of goods and services under Trade Mark Application No. 304839832 should read as follows:

Class 25:

Ready made clothing, ties, socks, T-shirts, singlets, jackets, hats, belts, shoes, slippers, sandals, shoe soles, brassieres, corsets.

Class 35:

公布日期Publication Date: 13-12-2019

公報編號Journal No.: 2019/152 分項名稱Section Name: 更正 Errata

Retail store for clothing and its accessories.

In relation to the Hong Kong Intellectual Property Journal published on 29 November, 2019:

Under the section "Acceptance for Registration (Summary)", on pages 157-158, and the section "Acceptance for Registration (Full Version)", Class 26-30, on pages 258-259, Class 31-35, on pages 76-77, the applicant's name and the name of address for service of Trade Mark Application No. 305103864 should read "余任平".

Under the section "Acceptance for Registration (Full Version)", Class 31-35, on page 93, entries of the Date of Priority Claimed, the Priority Application No., and the Country of Priority Application under Trade Mark Application No. 304706956 should be disregarded.